North Dakota law.
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CHAPTER 18. 

AUTHORIZED TO AUDIT A CLAIM . 

.AN ACT Authorizing the Territorial Auditor to Audit a Claim of George F. 
Ingram against the Territory. 

B, it Enacted by tlld ugWatiu_ Aa,em/Jly of tlld Territ<>ry of Dakota : 

. § l. Aunl'l' AND WARRANT AUT110R1zEv.] That the Territorial 
Auditor be and is hereby authorized and empowered to audit and issue 
a Territorial warrant to George F. Ingram, agent for the Territory 
of Dakota, for the sum of two hundred an<l forty-one (:tc241.00) dol­
lars, and the Territorial Trea8urer is hereby <.lirect<•(l to pay such 
warrant from the general fun(l of the territory. 

§ 2. EF1''ECT-WHEN.] This act �hall take effect from a1Hl after
it.s passage and approval. 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTA'flVES, 
} BISMARCK Dalrnta, March 6, 1889. 

I hereby cer11fy that on the 6th day of March, A. I>. 1880,. t.hi11 act Will:! returned to the 
House of Representative!', the Bouse 1n which It orlglnatea without the approval of hls 
Excellency, Governor Louie K. Church, and with the obJecLlone to lhh1 bill In writing; 
that said objections were entered at length on the Journal of the House; that the HouRe 
oom1ldered the bill and question put by the Speaker,' 'Shall this blll pass, the obJeotlone 
of the Governor to the contrary/ notwithstanding?" The roll wus called and thf' bill 
did pass, more than two-thirds o the members present and voting, voting In the Kfflr­
matlve. 

Atteat: JNO, G. HAMILTON, H. H. KKITH, 
Chief Clerk. Speaker of the Houi,.e. 

COUNCIL CHAMBER, 
} BISMARCK, D. T., March II, 1889. 

I hereby certify that the within act, to1.1:et.her with the obJectlone or his Excellency, 
Governor Louis K. Church, was received from the House on tbe 6th day of March, A. D. 
1889. That the objections of the Governor were read at length and entered upon the 
Journal of the Council; that thereupon the question was put. "Shall this bill pai;s, !he 
objections of the Governor to thl'< contrary, notwithstanding?" The roll wae called and 
,be btlJ did pass, more than two-thirds of the mcm bcni prellent and votl ng, voting In I he 
atnrmatl ve. 

Atteat: R. E. W ALLA01EJ SMITH f:3TUI111EL
1 Chief 1.1lerk Preslde.nt of tht: Council. 
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CHAPTER 19. 

AN ACT Authorizing tbe Territorlul Auditor to Audit a Claim of John Sund­
back Against the Territory. 

Bd it EMct«l by tM .ugi,lati1)(J A.8umbly of tM TM'ritory of Dakota: 

§ 1. Al1THORITY To At:IH'I' AND 1sstJE WABBANT-J That the Ter­
ritorial Au<litor be ahd is hereby authorized and empowered to audit 
and isHue a Territorial warrant to John Hundback, as Sheriff of Minne­
haha county, for the ,rnm of t425. 45, and the Territorial Teasurer is 
hereby directed t.o pay such warrant from the general fund of the 
Territory. 

§ �- EitI<'ECT WHEN.] This act shall take effect from and after its
passage and approval. 

Approved, March 8th, 1889. 

CHAPTER 20. 

AUTHORIZED TO AUDIT CLAIMS. 

AN ACT, To Authorize the Territorial Auditor to Audit and Pay certain claims. 

Bs it Enaet«l by tM I.Agislati" Assflmhly of thd TM'ritory of Dakota : 
§ 1. AuorT CERTAIN C1,AIMS.] The Territorial Auditor is her(iby

authorized to audit the certain claims of J. W. Sheridan and the 
Northwest Grain and Fuel company againi:it the Tt:rritory of Dakota, 
for coal furnished the N ortb Dakota Hospital for the Insane, at 
Jamestown, aud to pay the amount found to be justly due by his 
warrant upon the Territorial Treasurer out of any fund or funds pro­
vided by Council Bill No. 314, for the support or maintenance of 
ijaid institution. Provided, that said claims shall be preRented and 
audited within thirty day::: from the passage of this act.. 

§ 2. EF.ll'JWT WHEN. J 1,his act shall be in force and effect imme-
diately upon iti. pas�age and approval. 

§ 3. REI>E.AL.] A11 al't:- or parts of acts in conflict with this act
are hereby repealed. 

Approved, March R, l889. 
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